KEY STAGE 2 (KS2) PERFORMANCE DATA

The following text is taken from the Government’s Analyse school performance website:
Following the COVID-19 pandemic, most exams, tests and assessments resumed in academic year 2021/22.
Pupils included in the 2021/22 KS2 and KS4 school performance data may have experienced varying levels of disruption to their schooling due to the pandemic.
We do not recommend making direct comparisons with data from previous years or between schools or colleges.
The KS2/KS4 school data should be used with caution. It reflects a school’s results in 2021/22 but cannot provide information about the factors which may have influenced these results. Comparisons with local and national averages should be made cautiously to put an individual school’s results into context.
KS2 Summary Data 2021/22
Attainment
	
	Percentage of Y6 pupils
achieving the expected standard
	Percentage of Y6 pupils
achieving the higher standard

	
	School
	National
	School
	National

	Reading
	74
	75
	28
	28

	Writing
	51
	69
	0
	13

	Grammar, punctuation and spelling
	86
	72
	23
	25

	Maths
	68
	71
	16
	22

	Reading, writing and maths
	43
	59
	0
	7



Average Progress of Pupils

	Read
	
	Writing
	
	Maths

	-1.94
	
	-5.45
	
	-2.26


The progress score is calculated by comparing the score attained at KS2 with the pupils KS1 baseline. A score of 0 indicated that a pupil’s progress is in line with pupils nationally in the same attainment group at KS1. A negative score shows that although a pupils has made progress it is below that of others nationally in their attainment group. A positive score show a better level of progress.






Average Scaled Score

	Group
	Read
	Maths
	Grammar, punctuation and spelling

	
	School
	
	
	National
	School
	
	
	National
	School
	National

	Average scaled score
	104.1
	
	
	104.8
	102.3
	
	
	103.8
	105.8
	105.1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



The average scaled score indicates whether the expected standard, a score of 100 or above, has been obtained by the year group. The link below, to the Department for Education website, provides further information on school performance.
https://www.compare-school-performance.service.gov.uk/


